IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT)	
OF JUSTICES OF THE PEACE PRO)	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
TEMPORE FOR JUSTICE COURTS IN)	NO. 2022-018
MARICOPA COUNTY)	
)	

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 22-121, and at the request and recommendation of the Maricopa County Justices of the Peace and with the approval of the Maricopa County Board of Supervisors,

IT IS ORDERED that Keith Edward Russell, having met all requirements set forth in A.R.S. § 22-122, is appointed as a Justice of the Peace Pro Tempore in the Justice Courts of Arizona in Maricopa County, unless sooner revoked or withdrawn, from this date through December 31, 2022.

Dated this <u>24th</u> day of February 2022.

/s/ Joseph C. Welty
Hon. Joseph C. Welty
Presiding Judge

Original: Clerk of the Superior Court

Copies: Maricopa County Justices of the Peace

Raymond Billotte, Judicial Branch Administrator

Bob James, Deputy Court Administrator

Karen Sadler, Limited Jurisdiction Courts Liaison

Chris Reams, Justice Courts Administrator

Taj Rahi-Loo, Justice Courts Administrative Pro Tem Scott Davis, Maricopa County Justice Courts PIO